rainbow

ripley = heanor > nottingham
monday to friday

am am am am am am am
Ripley Market Place 4.45 5.15 bh.45 - - 6.15 -
Codnor Market Place 4.52 522 5.52 - - 6.22 -
Loscoe Grandfield Street 4.55 5.25 5.55 - - 6.25 -
Heanor Church arr 5.00 5.30 .00 - - 6.30 -
Heanor Church dep 505 5.35 6.05 - 6.25 6.35 -
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage 507 5.3T 6.07 - 6.27 6.37 -
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station - - - 5.50 - - 6.20
Somercotes Nottingham Road - - - 55T - - 6.27
Pye Bridge Metals - . . 5.02 - . [
Selzton Wildes Corner - - - 6.07 - - |
Underwood Institute - - - 6.13 - - |
Amber Business Park - - - | - - 6.30
Jacksdale Monument - - - | - - 6.37
Westwood Gate Inn - - - | - - 6,40
Brinsley Post Office - - - 617 - - 647
Eastwood Morrisons 512 5.42 6.12 - 6.32 6.42 -
Eastwood Library 5.15 5.45 6.15 65.25 6.35 6.45 6.55
Ikea 5.21 5.51 .21 G.31 G.41 6.51 7.
Kimberley Library 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.35 G.45 6.55 7.05
Huthall Church 527 B.&T 6.27 637 647 6.57 7.07
Woodland Drive 532 6.02 6.32 6.42 6.52 T7.02 712
The Whitemoor 5.40 6.10 .40 6.50 7.00 [ (1] 7.20

Hottingham Victoria Bus Station 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.05 715 7.25 7.35



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

Ikea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

am

6.55

6.57

7.02

7.05

7.1

715

77

722

7.30

7.45

am

7.00

7.02

7.o7

710

716

7.20

7.22

r.27

7.40

7.55

am

G6.45

6.52

6.55

7.00

T.05

.07

[

715

7.2

7.25

7.32

.37

7.50

8.05

am

6.50

6.57

T7.02

7.7

713

747

7.25

[y

7.40

747

7.52

4.05

a.20

am

7.25

[

7.32

7.35

7.4

7.50

7.57

a8.02

8.15

8.30

am

.10

A7

7.20

7.25

7.30

732

737

7.40

T.46

7.55

a8.02

8.07

8.20

8.35

am

7.35

.37

7.42

7.45

7.51

8.00

8.07

8.12

8.25

8.40



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrisons
Eastwood Library

Ikea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

am

7.20

7.27

7.30

737

740

747

7.55

8.01

8.10

817

8.22

8.35

8.50

am

r.53

7.55

8.00

8.05

8.11

8.20

8.27

8.32

8.45

9.00

am

&.05

&.10

8.16

8.25

8.32

&.37

&.50

9.05

am

7.45

7.52

7.55

8.00

4.05

a.07

8.12

4.15

a.21

8.30

837

a.42

8.55

9.10

am

7.50

7.57

a8.02

8.08

8.15

8.20

8.30

8.36

8.40

a.47

8.52

9.05

9.20

am

8.15

8.22

8.25

8.30

8.35

8.37

8.45

8.50

8.56

9.00

9.02

2.07

9.15

9.30

am

8.55

9.00

9.06

9.10

9.12

917

9.25

9.40



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

Ikea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

am

8.30

8.37

8.41

8.48

.51

9.00

2.10

9.16

9.20

9.22

.27

9.35

9.50

am

8.45

.52

8.55

9.00

9.05

9.07

9.15

9.20

9.26

9.30

9.32

9.37

9.55

10.00

am

.15

917

9.25

9.30

9.36

9.40

9.42

9.47

9.55

10.10

am

9.00

9.07

9.12

9.18

9.25

9.30

9.40

9.46

9.50

9.52

9.57

10.05

10.20

am

9.15

9.22

9.25

9.30

9.35

9.37

9.45

9.50

9.56

10.00

10.02

10.07

10.15

10.30

am

9.45

9.47

9.55

10.00

10.06

10.10

10.12

1017

10.25

10.40

am

9.30

9.37

9.41

9.45

9.51

10.00

10.10

10.16

10.20

10.22

1027

10.35

10.50



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

Ikea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

then
at
these
mins
past
each

hour

b2

15

26

32

kT

45

15

17

42

47

55

10

o7

12

18

52

05

15

22

02

o7

15

10

12

17

25

41

51

10

16

22

35



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

Ikea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

until

pm

215

222

2.25

2.30

2.35

237

245

2.50

2.56

3.00

3.02

307

3.15

3.30

pm

2.45

247

2.55

300

J.06

310

312

34T

3.25

3.40

pm

230

237

2.41

247

2.51

3.00

310

316

3.20

3.22

327

3.35

3.50

pm

3.05

3.07

3.15

.20

3.26

3.30

3.32

337

345

4.00

pm

2.55

3.02

3.05

3.10

3.15

347

3.25

3.30

3.36

3.40

342

3.47

3.55

4.10

pm

3.00

3.07

312

318

3.25

3.30

3.40

J.46

3.50

3.52

.67

4.05

4.20



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

lkea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

pimi

3.35

3.37

3.45

3.50

3.56

4.00

4.02

4.07

4.15

4.30

pm

3.25

3.32

3.35

3.40

3.45

347

3.55

4.00

4.06

4.10

412

417

4.25

4.40

pm

3.55

357

4.05

4.10

4.16

4.20

4,22

4.27

4.35

4.50

pm

3.40

347

3.51

3.58

4.01

4.10

4.20

4.26

4.30

4.32

4.37

4.45

.00

pm

3.55

4.02

4.05

4.10

4.15

417

4.25

4.30

4.36

4.40

4.42

4.47

4.55

510

pm

4.25

427

4.35

4.40

4.46

4.50

4.52

4.57

5.05

5.20

pm

4.10

417

4.22

4.28

4.35

4.40

4.50

4.56

5.00

5.02

5.07

5.15

5.30



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

lkea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

pimi

4.25

4,32

4,35

4.40

4.45

4.47

4.55

5.00

5.06

510

512

517

5.25

5.40

pm

4.55

4.57

5.05

510

5.16

5.20

522

5.2T7

5.35

5.50

pm

4.40

447

4.51

4.58

5.01

510

5.20

5.26

5.30

532

537

5.45

6.00

pm

4.55

5.02

5.05

510

5.15

AT

5.25

5.30

5.36

5.40

5.42

547

5.55

6.10

pm

510

5AT

522

5.28

535

5.40

5.50

5.56

6.00

6.02

6.07

6.15

6.30

pm

5.25

5.32

5.35

5.40

5.45

.47

5.55

.00

6.06

6.10

6.12

6.17

6.25

6.40



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrizsons
Eastwood Library

lkea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

pimi

6.00

6.02

.10

6.15

6.21

6.25

6.27

6.32

6.40

6.55

pm

5.50

5.5T

6.01

6.08

6.11

6.20

6.30

6.36

6.40

6.42

6.47

6.55

710

pm

.05

6.12

615

6.20

6.25

6.27

6.35

G.40

G.46

6.50

.52

6.57

7.05

T.20

pm

6.15

6.22

6.27

6.33

6.40

6.45

6.55

7.0

7.05

7.o7

712

.20

7.35

pm

6.35

G.42

6.45

6.50

6.55

6.57

7.05

710

716

7.20

7.22

727

7.35

7.50

pm

6.50

6.57

7.

7.08

.1

7.20

730

7.36

7.40

742

747

7.55

8.10

pm

7.0

rar

T.20

7.25

T.30

7.32

7.40

7.45

7.51

.55

7.57

a.02

8.10

8.25



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrisons
Eastwood Library

lkea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

pimi

7.20

7.27

732

7.38

7.45

7.50

8.00

8.06

8.10

8.12

817

8.25

8.40

pm

7.40

47

7.50

7.55

8.00

.02

8.10

8.15

8.21

8.25

8.27

8.32

.40

8.55

pm

7.50

7.57

.01

&.08

8.1

&.20

&.30

pm

4.05

8.12

8.15

8.20

8.25

a.27

8.32

a.37

a.42

8.45

a.47

.51

4.59

9.10

pm

8.20

8.25

8.27

8.33

8.38

8.40

8.45

pm

8.25

8.32

8.35

8.40

8.45

o.47

8.52

8.57

9.02

9.05

9.07

9.1

9.19

9.30

pm

8.45

8.50

8.55

8.59

8.59

9.01



Ripley Market Place
Codnor Market Place
Loscoe Grandfield Street
Heanor Church arr

Heanor Church dep
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station
Somercotes Nottingham Road
Pye Bridge Metals

Selston Wildes Corner
Underwood Institute
Amber Business Park
Jacksdale Monument
Westwood Gate Inn
Brinzley Post Office
Eastwood Morrisons
Eastwood Library

lkea

Kimberley Library

Huthall Church

Woodland Drive

The Whitemoor

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station

pimi

9.05

9.10

9.15

9.19

9.19

9.1

9.24

2.27

9.32

9.35

9.37

9.41

9.49

10.00

pm

9.20

9.25

9.30

9.34

9.37

9.42

9.47

pm

9.35

9.40

9.45

9.49

9.49

9.51

9.54

9.57

10.02

10.05

10,07

10.11

10.19

10.30

pm

10.05

10.10

10.15

10,19

10,19

10.21

10.24

1027

10.52

10.35

10.37

10.41

10.49

11.00

pm

10.20

10.25

10.27

10.33

10.38

10.40

10.45

pm

10.35

10.40

10.45

10.49

10.49

10.51

10.54

10.57

11.02

11.05

11.07

11.11

11.19

11.30

pm

HF

11.05

11.10

11.15

11.19

11.19

11.21



pimi pm pm

Ripley Market Place 11.05 - 11.35
Codnor Market Place 11.10 - 11.40
Loscoe Grandfield Street 11.15 - 11.45
Heanor Church arr 11.19 - 11.49
Heanor Church dep 11.19 - 11.49
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage 11.21 - 11.51
Alferton Hall 5t Bus Station - 11.20 -
Somercotes Nottingham Road - 11.25 -
Pye Bridge Metals = | -
Selzton Wildes Corner - | -
Underwood Institute - | -
Amber Business Park - 11.30 -
Jacksdale Monument - 11.34 -
Westwood Gate Inn - 11.37 -
Brinzley Post Office - 11.42 -
Eastwood Morrizsons 11.24 11.47+
Eastwood Library 11.27 - -
lkea 11.32 - -
Kimberley Library 11.35 - -
Huthall Church 11.37 - -
Woodland Drive 11.41 - -
The Whitemoor 11.49 - -
Nottingham Victoria Bus Station - - -

12.00 - -

F - Fridays only, MF - not on Fridays



